

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2144

Page 14, line 24, remove "**insurance producers**" and overstrike "- Residence requirements" and insert immediately thereafter "**insurance producers**"

Page 14, line 25, overstrike "residents of this state and must"

Page 14, line 26, overstrike "be"

Page 16, line 30, overstrike "resident"

Page 17, line 20, overstrike "resident"

Page 18, line 27, overstrike "negotiated with and"

Page 27, line 25, replace "Employees" with "An employee" and replace "respond" with "responds"

Page 27, line 26, remove "those"

Page 27, line 27, replace "employees are" with "employee is"

Page 27, line 28, after "services" insert "and provided that employee does not sell, solicit, or negotiate insurance"

Page 32, after line 20, insert:

"6. A nonresident insurance producer shall pay a biennial continuation fee of twenty-five dollars."

Page 44, line 26, after "licensee" insert "knowingly" and replace "an administrative or" with "a"

Page 44, line 28, after "licensee" insert "knowingly" and replace "any" with "a"

Page 44, line 29, remove "administrative or"

Page 45, line 17, replace "of the initial pretrial hearing date" with "after a criminal conviction"

Page 45, line 18, replace "prosecution" with "conviction"

Page 45, line 20, replace "resulting from" with "issued by" and replace "hearing" with "court"

Page 45, line 26, replace "26.1-26-20.1" with "26.1-26-20"

Page 46, line 2, remove "However, a nonresident insurance producer shall pay a"

Page 46, remove lines 3 and 4

Page 50, line 25, overstrike "Resident insurance" and after "~~agents~~" insert "Insurance"

Renumber accordingly